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A journey together of learning, happiness and success 

Friday 26th May 2023 
 

What a busy week of sport for ALL our children this has been.  Our children cycled, swam and ran at the 

Brownlee Triathlon last Friday and were lucky enough to meet Johnnie Brownlee himself!  We’ve also 

taken part in a Football tournament and an Orienteering challenge.  On top of that we’ve had both our 

inter-house cycling and cross country events this week.  Thank you for supporting your children with these 

events by making sure that they are fully prepared with the appropriate clothing and by transporting them  

in some cases too.  We are very proud of how our children show great sportsmanship, determination and 

resilience at all these events, representing both their school and themselves brilliantly!   
 

Brownlee Triathlon 

On Friday last week some our our Year 5 were lucky enough to take part in the Brownlee Triathlon.  You 

may have seen this on Look North this week.  As you can see, they had a fantastic afternoon. 
 

 
      

     
 

 

 



Girls Football Tournament 

Our Year 5/6 ladies football team were in action this 

week at a Guiseley Community Foundation 

tournament.  They made it all the way to the semi-

final going out on penalties!  What a brilliant squad.  

Well done! 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Orienteering 

We took part in an orienteering challenge this week.  Our teams came 8th & 9th out of 21 teams! 

   

Inter-House Cycling 

What fun we had outside in the sunshine riding around school, improving our cycling skills and earning 

house-points.  The winning team this year was KIRKSTALL.  

 

       



     
 

Cross Country 

Phew! What a hot afternoon it was for running today.  It was fantastic to see so many parents, carers and 

family members come out to support the children.  Well done to all our winners and most improved 

runners this afternoon.  We’d also like to congratulate EVERY child that put their best foot forwards and 

raced this afternoon.  We think you are fabulous and we hope you enjoyed hearing the cheers from 

everyone as you ran to earn points for your house.  Congratulations to KIRKSTALL who were the overall 

winners! 
 

       
 

      
 



We’re going on a Bear Hunt 

We have been told that our Bear – Milky Way will be on display in Leeds town centre from Monday 19th 

June!  He will be on display in the window of Waterstones!  If you’re in Leeds this summer, why not go and 

find him.  If you take a picture of yourself with Milky Way and send it to us we’ll share it in our Newsletter.  

After half term there will be an interactive map available to download of ALL the bear locations and we’ll 

share that with you as soon as we have it! 
 

Class Photographs 

The class photographs are available for you to view and buy online at  

https://rossschoolphoto.gotphoto.co.uk/login 

To view your child’s photograph you will need an access code have been e-mailed this week.  If you haven’t received 

our e-mail but would like to buy one of the photographs then please get in touch.  ALL photos ordered up until 

Sunday June 11th will be offered discount options plus free postage back via school.  Any orders after that date will 

be subject to a postage charge with delivery back to the home address. The online shop will remain open until 30th 

September.  A hard copy is available to view in your child’s classroom window. 
 

PE Timetables 

These are the days your child will need to wear PE kit to school after half term. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 6 Transition Day to Benton Park School 

On Thursday 8th June the children in Year 6 who will be going to Benton Park School in September are 

spending the day at their new school.  Any Year 6 NOT going to Benton Park are expected in school with us 

that day.  On transition day it is the responsibility of parents to arrange to get the children to and from 

Benton Park School.  We are also unable to have them back in school with us once they have finished their 

transition day at 2pm, but if they attend an after-school club that day they can return at 3.15pm to attend 

that.  Any other queries about that day need to be addressed to secretary@bentonpark.net. 

 

Staff News 

Hopefully, you will have now met our new Administrator Mrs Pester.  She joined us after Easter and is now 

settled in her new role with us.  She answers our Office@rawdonlittlemoor.org e-mail account amongst 

other things.  I’m sure you will all continue to make her feel welcome. 
 

We are also pleased to announce that Mrs Mauch in Kingfisher class is expecting her first child in 

September.  She will be leaving us at the end of the summer term to start her maternity leave and we are 

currently recruiting a new member of staff to cover her maternity leave. 
 

 

 

Foundation Friday 

Kingfisher Monday & Wednesday 

Robin Monday & Tuesday 

Dove Monday & Tuesday 

Owl Wednesday & Thursday 

Peacock Wednesday & Thursday 

Nightingale Wednesday 

Blackbird Monday Wednesday 

Kestrel Wednesday & Thursday 

Puffin Thursday & Friday 

https://rossschoolphoto.gotphoto.co.uk/login
mailto:Office@rawdonlittlemoor.org


Good Work 

Look at the fantastic work that our children have been doing this week.  Well done! 
 

            
     

           
 

     
 

 

Events and Dates 
 

Monday 5th June SCHOOL CLOSED – TRAINING DAY 

Tuesday 6th June SCHOOL CLOSED – TRAINING DAY 

Wednesday 7th June SCHOOL CLOSED – TRAINING DAY 

Thursday 8th June School Opens 

Year 6 transition day to Benton Park School 



Wednesday 14th June Year 2 Skipping Festival 

Eco-Council – 3.15-4.15pm 

Monday 19th June Key Stage 1 Pirate Day 

Tuesday 20th June Year 6 transition day to Benton Park School 

Wednesday 21st June Eco-Council – 3.15-4.15pm 

School Council – 3.15-4.15pm 

Thursday 22nd June Upper Key Stage 2 trip to Filey 

Tuesday 27th June Whole School Theatre Dance Curriculum Day 

Wednesday 28th June Whole School Theatre Dance Curriculum Day 

Thursday 29th June Sports Day 

Friday 30th June PTA Family Summer Social - 6pm 

Thursday 6th July RESERVE Sports Day 

Robin Wood Information Evening – 6pm 

Wednesday 12th July Year 5/6 Show – 6pm 

Thursday 13th July Year 5/6 Show – 6pm 

Monday 17th July Reports to Parents/Carers 

Wednesday 19th July Transition Afternoon 

School Council 3.15-4.15pm 

Friday 21st July Year 6 BBQ 2-4pm 

Monday 24th July Year 6 Leavers Assembly 6-7pm 

Tuesday 25th July School Closes 

 
And finally…… Have a fantastic half term break and remember school re-opens on Thursday 8th June.   

  



Rawdon Littlemoor Academic Calendar 

2023-24 
 

Holiday School Closes School Opens 

Summer  Monday 4th September 2023 

Autumn Half Term Friday 27th October 2023 Monday 6th November 2023 

Christmas Friday 22nd December 2023 Tuesday 8th January 2024 

Spring Half Term Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024 

Easter Thursday 28th March 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Bank Holiday Friday 3rd May 2024 Tuesday 7th May 2024 

Summer Half Term Friday 24th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Summer Tuesday 23rd July 2024  

 
Training Days – School Closed to Pupils 

Monday 4th September 2023 

Friday 17th November 2023 

Monday 3rd June 2024 

Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Wednesday 5th June 2024 

  



 


